YouGov / Wright Hassall

Care
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th June 2015
Sample size: 2,097 GB Adults

For the following question, by "Power of Attorney", we
mean where you have been given the legal authority to
make decisions on behalf of someone else, if either
they're unable to or they no longer wish to make
decisions for themselves.

Have you ever been given Power of Attorney?

Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults
Yes, | have
No, | haven't
Don’'t know/ unsure
Do you have a will?
Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults
Yes, | do
No, I don't
Don't know/ unsure
When did you last review your will?
Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults who have a will
Within the last 5 years
5 years ago or more
Never
Don’t know/ can't recall
Generally, how important if at all do you think it is to you
have a will?
Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults
Very important
Fairly important
Not very important
Not at all important
Don't know
Net: Important
Net: Not important

Total

Base Male Female

2097
2097
16%
80%
3%

2097
2097
37%
61%
2%

886
781
53%
40%
5%
2%

2097
2097
49%
35%
8%
3%
5%
84%
11%

Gender

1005
1006
18%
79%
4%

1005
1006
36%
62%
2%

431
363
53%
41%
4%
1%

1005
1006
48%
35%
8%
4%
6%
82%
12%

1092
1091
15%
82%
3%

1092
1091
38%
60%
2%

418

53%

39%
5%

3%

1092
1091
50%
35%
8%
3%
4%
85%
11%

Age

Social Grade

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East

251
2%
90%
8%

221
251
2%
94%
5%

221
251
23%
49%
14%
5%
9%
2%
18%

368
7%
85%
7%

253
368
13%
85%
2%

31
49
73%
27%

253
368
33%
41%
11%
4%
10%
74%
15%

343

13%

84%
3%

318

22%
76%
2%

81
74
61%
30%
6%
3%

318
343
39%
47%
8%
2%
4%
86%
10%

509
401
20%
79%
1%

509
401
38%
61%

1%

207
152
46%
48%
3%
4%

509
401
47%
39%
7%
3%
4%
86%
10%

796
734
26%
73%
1%

796
734
68%
31%

1%

564
502
52%
41%
5%
2%

796
734
71%
19%
6%
3%
2%
90%
8%

1203
1153
21%
76%
3%

1203
1153
45%
53%
1%

600
523
53%
41%
4%
2%

1203
1153
55%
33%
6%
2%
4%
88%
8%

894
944
10%
86%
4%

894
944
27%
70%

2%

286
258
54%
39%
5%
2%

894
944
41%
37%
11%
4%
7%
78%
15%

515
516
15%
81%
4%

515

30%
68%
2%

154
61%
32%

5%

3%

515
516
49%
34%
8%
3%
5%
83%
12%

282
344
14%
79%
7%

282
344
34%
62%
4%

115
115
55%
37%
3%
5%

282
344
45%
34%
12%
3%
6%
79%
14%
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183
201
16%
83%
1%

183
201
43%
57%

1%

84
86
52%
42%
4%
2%

183
201
49%
38%
5%
3%
5%
87%
7%

Region

London

270
268
18%
77%
4%

270
268
40%
58%

2%

112
107
49%
46%
3%
2%

270
268
52%
32%
8%
2%
6%
84%
10%

South England Wales Scotland

492
480
19%
79%
3%

492
480
45%
54%

1%

235
216
48%
46%
5%
1%

492
480
51%
34%
6%
4%
5%
85%
10%

1742
1810
17%
80%
4%

1742
1810
38%
60%
2%

741

53%
41%
4%
2%

1742
1810
49%
34%
8%
3%
6%
83%
11%

122
105
10%
89%
0%

122

34%
66%
1%

48
35
64%
34%
2%

122
105
41%
43%
9%
4%
4%
83%
13%

233
182
17%
81%
2%

233
182
37%
62%
1%

97
68
51%
39%
9%
2%

233
182
46%
38%
10%
4%
2%
84%
14%

You
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YouGov / Wright Hassall

Care
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th June 2015
Sample size: 2,097 GB Adults

Total

Base North East North West

For the following question, by "Power of Attorney", we
mean where you have been given the legal authority to
make decisions on behalf of someone else, if either
they're unable to or they no longer wish to make
decisions for themselves.

Have you ever been given Power of Attorney?

Unweighted base 2097 88 239
Base: All GB Adults 2097 99 236
Yes, | have 16% 16% 17%
No, | haven't 80% 7% 82%
Don’'t know/ unsure 3% 7% 1%
Do you have a will?
Unweighted base 2097 88 239
Base: All GB Adults 2097 99 236
Yes, ldo 37% 28% 33%
No, I don't 61% 68% 65%
Don't know/ unsure 2% 4% 1%
When did you last review your will?
Unweighted base 886 34 94
Base: All GB Adults who have awill 781 28 78
Within the last 5 years 53% 2% 58%
5 years ago or more  40% 19% 35%
Never 5% 3% 4%
Don't know/ can’'t recall 2% 6% 4%
Generally, how important if at all do you think it is to you
have a will?
Unweighted base 2097 88 239
Base: All GB Adults 2097 99 236
Very important  49% 47% 55%
Fairly important  35% 32% 30%
Not very important 8% 6% 10%
Not at all important 3% 5% 2%
Don't know 5% 11% 3%
Net: Important  84% 78% 85%
Net: Not important  11% 10% 12%
2

Yorkshire
and the
Humber

188
181
12%
83%
5%

188
181
26%
72%
2%

67
47
60%
33%
8%

188
181
43%
40%
8%
4%
5%
82%
12%

East
Midlands

131
139
16%
78%
6%

131
139
42%
56%
2%

59
58
53%
39%
3%
5%

131
139
42%
40%
12%
1%
5%
82%
12%

Government Region

West
Midlands

151
205
13%
80%
7%

151

28%
66%
6%

56
58
57%
34%
4%
5%

151
205
47%
30%
12%
4%
7%
7%
16%

East of
England

183
201
16%
83%
1%

183
201
43%
57%
1%

84
86
52%
42%
4%
2%

183
201
49%
38%
5%
3%
5%
87%
7%

London

270
268
18%
7%
4%

270
268
40%
58%
2%

112
107
49%
46%
3%
2%

270
268
52%
32%
8%
2%
6%
84%
10%
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South East

300
303
19%
78%
3%

300
303
45%
54%
1%

141
135
48%
44%
8%
0%

300
303
55%
32%
5%
5%
4%
86%
9%

South West

192
177
19%
79%
2%

192
177
46%
54%
0%

94
81
50%
49%
1%
1%

192
177
46%
37%
8%

2%

6%
83%
10%

You

What the world thinks

England Wales Scotland

1742
1810
17%
80%
4%

1742
1810
38%
60%
2%

741
679
53%
41%
4%
2%

1742
1810
49%
34%
8%
3%
6%
83%
11%

122

105

10%
89%
0%

122

34%
66%
1%

48
35
64%
34%
2%

122
105
41%
43%
9%
4%
4%
83%
13%

233
182
17%
81%
2%

233
182
37%
62%
1%

97
68
51%
39%
9%
2%

233
182
46%
38%
10%
4%
2%
84%
14%
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Care What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 8th - 9th June 2015
Sample size: 2,097 GB Adults

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South England Wales Scotland

The following questions are about becoming elderly, if
you feel this already applies please answer the questions
based on how you feel now. If not please think about how
you would feel about this happening in the future.

Generally, how worried, if at all, are you about growing
old/ getting older?

Unweighted base 2097 1005 1092 221 253 318 509 796 1203 894 515 282 183 270 492 1742 122 233
Base: All GB Adults 2097 1006 1091 251 368 343 401 734 1153 944 516 344 201 268 480 1810 105 182
Very worried 16%  13% 20% 15% 20% 19% 12% 16% 17% 15% 17% 21% 15% 15% 13% 16% 19% 14%

Fairly worried 36% = 30% 43% 33% 31% 35% 43% 38% 36% 37% 37% 30% 43% 38% 36% 36% 38% 40%

Not very worried 34%  39% 30% 33% 33% 36% 35% 35% 36% 33% 33% 33% 35% 30% 37% 34% 35% 36%

Not at all worried 9%  14% 4% 11% 9% 5% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 4% 11% 11% 9% 6% 9%
Don’t know 4% 5% 4% 9% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 8% 3% 7% 3% 5% 2% 0%

Net: Worried 53% = 42% 62% 47% 51% 54% 55% 53% 53% 52% 54% 51% 58% 53% 49% 52% 57% 54%

Net: Not worried  43% = 53% 34% 44%  42% 41% 42% 45% 44%  42% 42% 41% 39% 40% 49% 43% 41% 46%

Which, if any, of the following do you think you are
concerned about in later life, if not currently? (Please
select all that apply. If your answer does not show in the
list please type it in the ‘Other’ box)
Unweighted base 2097 1005 1092 221 253 318 509 796 1203 894 515 282 183 270 492 1742 122 233
Base: All GB Adults 2097 1006 1091 251 368 343 401 734 1153 944 516 344 201 268 480 1810 105 182
My physical health deteriorating 72%  68% 76% 61% 61% 68% 77% 81% 74% 69% 72% 68% 74% 68% 74% 72% 79% 74%
My mental health deteriorating 65%  61% 68% 61% 60% 63% 66% 69% 67% 62% 67% 62% 65% 58% 65% 64% 73% 66%

Money worries (e.g. not having enough money to live on) 46% 37% 55% 47%  48% 57% 52% 37% 46% 47% 43% 47% 51% 40% 48% 46% 55% 49%

Needing to go into a care home 45% = 39% 50% 41%  44% 39% 43% 50% 47% 41% 4T% 41% 43%  44% 45% 45% 50% 43%

Being lonely 37% 31%  43% 48% 43% 36% 37% 31% 36% 38% 38% 33% 33%  35% 37% 36% 47% 41%

Other (see AWD_glother_OE tab for responses) 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5%

Don'tknow 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%

Not applicable - | have no concerns for my current or later life. 7%  10% 4% 7% 11% 3% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 15% 7% 7% 6% 4%
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YouGov / Wright Hassall I ou

Care What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 8th - 9th June 2015
Sample size: 2,097 GB Adults

Total Government Region
Yorkshire
Base North East North West and the .East .WESt East of London South East South West England Wales Scotland
Midlands =~ Midlands England
Humber
The following questions are about becoming elderly, if
you feel this already applies please answer the questions
based on how you feel now. If not please think about how
you would feel about this happening in the future.
Generally, how worried, if at all, are you about growing
old/ getting older?
Unweighted base 2097 88 239 188 131 151 183 270 300 192 1742 122 233
Base: All GB Adults 2097 99 236 181 139 205 201 268 303 177 1810 105 182
Very worried  16% 19% 18% 16% 19% 22% 15% 15% 13% 12% 16% 19% 14%
Fairly worried  36% 39% 35% 38% 23% 35% 43% 38% 38% 32% 36% 38% 40%
Not very worried 34% 25% 36% 35% 44% 26% 35% 30% 36% 39% 34% 35% 36%
Not at all worried 9% 11% 9% 7% 7% 8% 4% 11% 10% 13% 9% 6% 9%
Don't know 4% 7% 2% 4% 7% 9% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0%
Net: Worried 53% 58% 53% 54% 42% 57% 58% 53% 51% 44% 52% 57% 54%
Net: Not worried  43% 35% 45% 42% 51% 34% 39% 40% 46% 53% 43% 41% 46%
Which, if any, of the following do you think you are
concerned about in later life, if not currently? (Please
select all that apply. If your answer does not show in the
list please type it in the ‘Other’ box)
Unweighted base 2097 88 239 188 131 151 183 270 300 192 1742 122 233
Base: All GB Adults 2097 99 236 181 139 205 201 268 303 177 1810 105 182
My physical health deteriorating 72% 73% 76% 66% 59% 74% 74% 68% 75% 73% 2% 79% 74%
My mental health deteriorating 65% 62% 65% 2% 58% 65% 65% 58% 66% 64% 64% 73% 66%
Money worries (e.g. not having enough money to live on) 46% 37% 43% 47% 41% 52% 51% 40% 49% 46% 46% 55% 49%
Needing to go into a care home 45% 41% 50% 47% 43% 40% 43% 44% 43% 48% 45% 50% 43%
Being lonely 37% 31% 36% 45% 31% 35% 33% 35% 36% 39% 36% 47% 41%
Other (see AWD_glother_OE tab for responses) 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5%
Don't know 3% 7% 1% 3% 9% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Not applicable - | have no concerns for my current or later life 7% 4% 4% 3% 8% 7% 5% 15% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4%
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Care What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 8th - 9th June 2015
Sample size: 2,097 GB Adults

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region

Base Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South England Wales Scotland

Which ONE, if either, of the following types of illnesses do
you fear the most in later life, or currently?

Unweighted base 2097 1005 1092 221 253 318 509 796 1203 894 515 282 183 270 492 1742 122 233
Base: All GB Adults 2097 1006 1091 251 368 343 401 734 1153 944 516 344 201 268 480 1810 105 182
Mental illness (i.e. dementia etc.) 32% 33% 30% 34% 30% 35% 29% 31% 33% 30% 31% 27% 37%  32% 30% 31% 38% 35%
Physical illness (i.e. cancer etc.) 17% 17% 16% 21% 16% 19% 16% 14% 16% 17% 19% 17% 11% 15% 18% 17% 15% 14%
Both of these equally 42%  36% 46% 31% 37% 40% 43% 48% 42% 42% 42% 42% 44%  36% 41% 41% 43% 47%
Neither of these 5% = 8% 3% 6% 7% 2% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 1% 3%
Don'tknow 5% 6% 4% 8% 10% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 8% 3% 11% 3% 6% 3% 1%
How worried, if at all, are you about who would manage

your finances or health decisions if you were unable to do
this yourself later in life?

Unweighted base 2097 1005 1092 221 253 318 509 796 1203 894 515 282 183 270 492 1742 122 233
Base: All GB Adults 2097 1006 1091 251 368 343 401 734 1153 944 516 344 201 268 480 1810 105 182
Very worried 12%  10% 14% 10% 16% 17% 9% 9% 11% 13% 13% 15% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 12%

Fairly worried 30% = 28% 31% 35% 28% 39% 31% 24% 29% 31% 31% 27% 33% 29% 28% 29% 36% 29%
Not very worried 39%  40% 38% 35% 33% 29% 42% 46% 40% 37% 36% 37% 43% 35% 41% 38% 36% 45%
Not at all worried 12% = 15% 10% % 9% 7% 11% 18% 13% 12% 13% 10% 8% 13% 14% 12% 11% 12%
Don’t know 8% 8% 8% 13% 13% 9% % 3% 8% 8% 6% 11% 7% 13% 6% 8% 8% 2%

Net: Worried 41%  38% 45% 45%  44% 56% 40% 33% 40% 44%  45% 42% 42% 39% 39% 41% 45% 41%
Net: Not worried 51% = 54% 47% 41% 43% 35% 53% 64% 53% 48% 49% 47% 51% 48% 55% 50% 47% 57%

At what stage of life, if at all, would/ do you consider
yourself to be “old”?

Unweighted base 2097 1005 1092 221 253 318 509 796 1203 894 515 282 183 270 492 1742 122 233
Base: All GB Adults 2097 1006 1091 251 368 343 401 734 1153 944 516 344 201 268 480 1810 105 182
Younger than 40s 2% 2% 1% 6% 4% 1% 1% = 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
40s 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%

50s 8% 10% 6% 16% 14% 8% % 2% 6% 10% 9% 7% 5% 13% 4% 8% 6% 11%

60s 17% 19% 15% 27% 18% 23% 17% 9% 15% 18% 19% 21% 15% 16% 15% 17% 14% 12%
70s 35% 35% 36% 30% 34% 35% 41% 35% 35% 36% 39% 33% 36% 25% 34% 34% 43% 42%
80s 24% 19% 28% 7% 16% 19% 21% 36% 30% 16% 22% 19% 25% 24% 29% 24% 21% 22%

90s 4% 3% 4% - 0% 1% 3% 8% 4% 3% 2% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3%

Olderthan 90s 1% = 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Don'tknow 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2%

Not applicable - | don't see any age as being "old" 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 3% 2%
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Care What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 8th - 9th June 2015
Sample size: 2,097 GB Adults

Total Government Region
Yorkshire
Base North East North West and the Migl’a:rfds Mi\c/ivlzztds EE]E;SI;EL London South East South West England Wales Scotland
Humber
Which ONE, if either, of the following types of illnesses do
you fear the most in later life, or currently?
Unweighted base 2097 88 239 188 131 151 183 270 300 192 1742 122 233
Base: All GB Adults 2097 99 236 181 139 205 201 268 303 177 1810 105 182
Mental illness (i.e. dementia etc.) 32% 22% 29% 37% 25% 29% 37% 32% 28% 35% 31% 38% 35%
Physical illness (i.e. cancer etc.) 17% 19% 19% 18% 13% 20% 11% 15% 17% 21% 17% 15% 14%
Both of these equally 42% 45% 44% 37% 47% 38% 44% 36% 45% 35% 41% 43% 47%
Neither of these 5% 7% 3% 3% 9% 2% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 1% 3%
Don't know 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 10% 3% 11% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1%
How worried, if at all, are you about who would manage
your finances or health decisions if you were unable to do
this yourself later in life?
Unweighted base 2097 88 239 188 131 151 183 270 300 192 1742 122 233
Base: All GB Adults 2097 99 236 181 139 205 201 268 303 177 1810 105 182
Very worried  12% 13% 13% 14% 16% 15% 9% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 12%
Fairly worried  30% 31% 32% 31% 24% 28% 33% 29% 26% 31% 29% 36% 29%
Not very worried 39% 33% 37% 35% 39% 35% 43% 35% 42% 39% 38% 36% 45%
Not at all worried 12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 9% 8% 13% 14% 15% 12% 11% 12%
Don’t know 8% 10% 6% 5% 9% 13% 7% 13% 7% 5% 8% 8% 2%
Net: Worried 41% 44% 45% 45% 40% 43% 42% 39% 36% 42% 41% 45% 41%
Net: Not worried 51% 46% 49% 50% 52% 44% 51% 48% 56% 53% 50% 47% 57%
At what stage of life, if at all, would/ do you consider
yourself to be “old”?
Unweighted base 2097 88 239 188 131 151 183 270 300 192 1742 122 233
Base: All GB Adults 2097 99 236 181 139 205 201 268 303 177 1810 105 182
Younger than 40s 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% - 3% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 2%
40s 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 6% 2% 3% 4%
50s 8% 15% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 13% 3% 6% 8% 6% 11%
60s 17% 20% 17% 20% 12% 27% 15% 16% 19% 8% 17% 14% 12%
70s 35% 40% 40% 38% 41% 28% 36% 25% 33% 36% 34% 43% 42%
80s 24% 18% 23% 21% 24% 15% 25% 24% 27% 33% 24% 21% 22%
90s 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 7% 4% 7% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Older than 90s 1% - 1% 3% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Don’t know 4% - 1% 4% 7% 7% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Not applicable - | don't see any age as being "old" 5% 1% 5% 3% 1% 10% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2%
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